
 Technical Bid Opening Record (Muchulka) Generated On :29/12/2024 16.46.37

Bid Details

 IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No: Thapadanda-JaspurRoad/W/NCB/02/2081-82  Procurement Title: Construction of Thapadanda-Jaspur Road at Kageshwori
Manohara Municipality ward no 3.

Procurement Method: NCBProcurement Category: Works

Public Entity Name: Kageshwori Manohara Municipality

Withdrawn Bid Response
No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response

Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Modified On

JV Name: SALINDAI/KNC JV,
Lead: Salinadi Construction & Suppliers
Pvt.Ltd,
Sub: knc builders

1 29-12-2024 08:459851110036       phone: 9851110036 29-12-2024 09:32

JV Name: Shantidev - Sabin - K.B.G JV,
Lead: KBGurung,
Sub: Shantidev Nirman Sewa Pvt. Ltd,
Sub: Sabin Construction

2 27-12-2024 14:439801267855       phone: 9801267855 29-12-2024 11:11

JV Name: P. L. / Vinci JV,
Lead: Vinci Builders.,
Sub: P.L. Construction-

3 29-12-2024 10:26Kalikot       phone: 9851162781 29-12-2024 11:09

JV Name: GAURA-ABIJ JV,
Lead: Gaura Nirman Sewa,
Sub: Abij Nirman sewa

4 29-12-2024 07:14Melamchi, Sindhupalchok       phone: 9851129505 29-12-2024 11:33

JV Name: THALDING-MALINIYA
JOINT VENTURE,

5 29-12-2024 10:159851205672      thaldingnirmansewa@gmail.com phone: 9851205672 29-12-2024 14:16



Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Modified On

Lead: Thalding Devi Nirman Sewa Pvt.
Ltd,
Sub: Maliniya Nirman Company Pvt.
Ltd.

Deurali super construction company pvt.
ltd.

6 29-12-2024 12:19
bhimeshwor municipality, dolakha
deuralisuperconstructions@gmail.com phone: 9801235332

29-12-2024 13:52

Cho Rolpa Construction7 29-12-2024 11:35Jorpati      lakhpasherpacrc@gmail.com phone: 9851019426 29-12-2024 14:50

Submitted Bid Reponse

 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

JV Name: J.A.
ENGINEERING-
THAMSERKU  J.
V.,
Lead: J.A.
Engineering  &
Builders  Pvt.  Ltd.,
Sub: Thamaserku
Construction P. LT

1 ONLINE Prime Bank Ltd.
KATHMANDU
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Kageshwori Manohara
Municipality-09, Kathmandu,
Nepal       phone: 9851199036

 1,090,000.00 2025-06-25
00:00:00

29-12-2024
10:49

29-12-2024

shahi nirman sewa2 ONLINE Agricultural Development
Bank Ltd.  Amargadhi-5
Dadeldhura Sudoor Pachism
Province

bhimdatt-18,mahendranagar,
kanchanpur
bikramshahi36@gmail.com
phone: 099521433

 1,090,000.00 2025-05-13
00:00:00

26-12-2024
15:23

24-12-2024

JV Name: P. AND
D.K.-
CHAMUNDA-
GREAT J.V.,
Lead: Great
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.,
Sub: P&D.K
Builders Pvt.Ltd.,
Sub: Chamunda
Nirman Sewa Pvt.
Ltd.

3 ONLINE Prime Bank Ltd. Prime
Bank Ltd. Kathmandu
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Gothatar      greatconc@gmail.
com phone: 9851101754

 1,090,000.00 2025-06-24
00:00:00

28-12-2024
16:59

26-12-2024



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

JV Name: M Y-
Aakash Deep-Hans
Joint Venture,
Lead: Aakash Deep
Builders &
Engineers Pvt. Ltd,
Sub: M Y
Construction &
Builders,
Sub:
hansconstruction&
supplierspvt.ltd.

4 ONLINE Agricultural Development
Bank Ltd.  016613565
Bhaktapur Bagmati
Province Bhaktapur

Kathmandu Dhumbarahi
sukedhara 4
anepal30@gmail.com phone:
9851114631

 1,090,000.00 2025-05-25
00:00:00

29-12-2024
07:00

29-12-2024

JV Name:
KCAS/NDNS/OBP
S JV,
Lead: Kayam
Construction And
Suppliers Pvt. Ltd.,
Sub: Om Bajra
Guru Pema Siddhi
Nirman Sewa

5 ONLINE Prime Bank Ltd. Prime
Bank Ltd. Bhaktapur
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Kathmandu
kayamconstruction@gmail.com
phone: 9860294940

 1,090,000.00 2025-05-30
00:00:00

29-12-2024
14:03

29-12-2024

JV Name: BT-
BGB-DB JV,
Lead: Bipu
Construction And
Traders Pvt.Ltd.,
Sub: Dhap
Bhotechaur
Nirman Sewa Pvt.
Ltd.,
Sub: Busy Bee
Construction Pvt.
Ltd

6 ONLINE Agricultural Development
Bank Ltd.  Kathmandu-7
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province

Chabahil-07,Kathmandu
phone: 9849705620

 1,090,000.00 2025-05-25
00:00:00

29-12-2024
11:25

26-12-2024



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

JV Name:
Selexna/Sagarmath
a JV,
Lead: Selexna
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.,
Sub: sagarmatha
architect and
suppliers Pvt. Ltd.

7 ONLINE Nepal Bank Ltd.
Maharajgunj  Kathmandu
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province

Gurjudhara       phone:
9851036017

 1,090,000.00 2025-05-21
00:00:00

29-12-2024
06:50

24-12-2024

JV Name:
Pushpahem-
Dhading-Khusi
J/V,
Lead: Dhading
constructiion,
Sub: Pushpa Hem
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.,
Sub: KHUSI
GROUP PVT.
LTD.

8 ONLINE Agricultural Development
Bank Ltd.  Kathmandu-2
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province

Thakre       phone: 9841061394  1,090,000.00 2025-06-05
00:00:00

29-12-2024
10:29

23-12-2024

JV Name: K & J/
k. B - JV,
Lead: K and J
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.,
Sub: K.B. Nirman
Sewa pvt.ltd

9 ONLINE Agricultural Development
Bank Ltd.  Madhyapur-15
Bhaktapur Bagmati
Province

Selang       phone: 9851178904  1,090,000.00 2025-05-26
00:00:00

28-12-2024
17:59

27-12-2024

JV Name:
SALINDAI/KNC
JV,
Lead: Salinadi
Construction &
Suppliers Pvt.Ltd,
Sub: knc builders

10 ONLINE Agricultural Development
Bank Ltd.  Kathmandu-2
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province

9851110036       phone:
9851110036

 1,090,000.00 2025-05-23
00:00:00

29-12-2024
09:32

24-12-2024



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

JV Name:
Shantidev - Sabin -
K.B.G JV,
Lead: KBGurung,
Sub: Shantidev
Nirman Sewa Pvt.
Ltd,
Sub: Sabin
Construction

11 ONLINE Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.
Maharajgunj, Kathmandu
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

9801267855       phone:
9801267855

 1,090,000.00 2025-06-01
00:00:00

29-12-2024
11:11

24-12-2024

JV Name: P. L. /
Vinci JV,
Lead: Vinci
Builders.,
Sub: P.L.
Construction-

12 ONLINE Nabil Bank Ltd.
KUMARIPATI LALITPUR
Lalitpur Bagmati Province
Lalitpur

Kalikot       phone: 9851162781  1,090,000.00 2025-07-15
00:00:00

29-12-2024
11:09

27-12-2024

JV Name:
GAURA-ABIJ JV,
Lead: Gaura
Nirman Sewa,
Sub: Abij Nirman
sewa

13 ONLINE Agricultural Development
Bank Ltd.  Kathmandu-2
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province

Melamchi, Sindhupalchok
phone: 9851129505

 1,090,000.00 2025-09-28
00:00:00

29-12-2024
11:34

29-12-2024

JV Name:
THALDING-
MALINIYA
JOINT
VENTURE,
Lead: Thalding
Devi Nirman Sewa
Pvt. Ltd,
Sub: Maliniya
Nirman Company
Pvt. Ltd.

14 ONLINE Prime Bank Ltd. Prime
Bank Ltd. Bhaktapur
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

9851205672
thaldingnirmansewa@gmail.
com phone: 9851205672

 1,090,000.00 2025-05-25
00:00:00

29-12-2024
14:16

26-12-2024

Deurali super
construction
company pvt. ltd.

15 ONLINE Global IME Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu Khadka
Bhadrakali

bhimeshwor municipality,
dolakha
deuralisuperconstructions@gm
ail.com phone: 9801235332

 1,090,000.00 2025-06-24
00:00:00

29-12-2024
13:52

27-12-2024



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Cho Rolpa
Construction

16 ONLINE Nepal Bank Ltd. Nepal
Bank Ltd. Chabahill
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Jorpati
lakhpasherpacrc@gmail.com
phone: 9851019426

 1,090,000.00 2025-04-29
00:00:00

29-12-2024
14:50

29-12-2024



Signature

Public Entity Representative Bidder Representative

SignatureName NameSl. No. Sl. No.


